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DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL

W/ AR GAP FOR DISHWASHER

DISHWASHER § 24* WIDE X 24" DEEF W/ AR GAP}
VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFAGTURER.

VENDING MACHINE

2xs wat  [ITOTIOOT 3.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN W/ SPIGOT AT +36° ABOVE
HARDSCAPE AND MIN, 27 CLEAR BELOW BASIN -
INSTALL PER SEC. 117B.A 4

OVEN

FCU IN ATTIC PER UMC 319. PROVIDE LIGHT, POWER, GAS,
ACCESS AND 30" WIDE WORK SPACE. PROVIDE
CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO QUTSIDE, VENT TO QUTSIDE
AND COMBUSTION AR PER UMC OHAPRT 7

30" X 30° ATTIC ACCESS MIN. WiITH 30" MIN CLEAR
HEADROOM PROVIDED FAU MAY PASS TRROUGH. PROVIDE

SWITCHED LIGHT, 0¥ OUTLET AND 24 PLATFORM TO FAU 8.
Ao RN b BN 8T - ’
COUNTER - BY OTHERS 7.

2A10BC SIZE FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSTALL PER DETAIL 14/D-1
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUSHERS ARE REQUIRED DURING

CCORDING TO 8.
LOCATIONIS] SHALL BE DETERMINED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT
PRIOR 10 INSTALLATION. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE o
TAGGED BY COMPANY LICENSED BY THE STATE FIRE J
MARSHALL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

Z).F BOXES: (10} X 34 BOX MODULES = 36 3/718" X 40 §/16”
o Y . 3 10,

MAIL BOXES: {1 X 27 BOX MODULES = 29 4/18" x 40 §/16”
X 16" DEEP

WASHER ~ PROVIDE 5% FRONT LOADING
DRYER .

FOLDING TABLE - PROVIDE ACCHESSIBLE TABLES PU&pOm.zu. 12
TG FRONT LOADING WASHERS g

DETERGENT VENDING MACHINE
INTERIOR SOFFIT
SOFFIT - SEE EXT. ELEV.
ARCHED SOFFIT - SEE EXT, ELEV.
LINE OF WALL ABOVE
LINE OF WALL BELOW
MIRROR WALL
3
SINK
FULL HT. GLASS WALL
INTERIOR GUARDRAW. - SEE DETALS
DECORATIVE Wi RAL - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS *

EXT. GUARDRAR ~ SEE EXT, ELEVATIONS

- AC CONDENSER

FENCE 15.
RETANING WALL - SEE CIVIL PLAN
£-MAIL CENTER

COFFE BAR

TRASH

OPEN TO BELOW

LOW WALL

ROOF BELOW

OPENING (N WALL - SEE EXT. ELEV.
JANITOR'S SINK

GUYTER

DOWNSPOUT

DECK CONNECTS TO BRIDGE - SEE LANDSCAFPE AND CiVIL
DRAWINGS

INTERIOR FIREPLACE

EXTERIOR FIREPLACE - SEE RA-53

BARBEQUE AND KITCHEN BAR - SEE RA-8.1

PROVIDE A SIGN ON O AR THE EXIT DOOR READING
...Sww POOR TO REMAL mm.roommmﬁ DURING BUSINESS HOURS”

18.
5-0" X 3-6" HARDSCAPE STOOP WITH 0" THRESHOLD ¢

R FIRE RATED CORRIDOR 1.
FRE ANNUNGIATOR PANEL 1.
KNOX BOX

COLOR BREAK

FOUNTAIN

LINE OF SCISSOR TRUSS
GATE PER LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS b.

SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS

CEILING BREAK - SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS
FOR MATERIALE AND HEIGHTS. d.

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER CBC 1133B.4.4

ASBISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM ».xzo SIGNAGE PER CBC 1104B.2 o,

COMPUTER STATIONS - 6% ACCESSIBLE, SEE INTERIOR
DESIGN PLANS FOR MATERIALS AND HEIGHTS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 48 AFF. TO CENTER OF HANDLE £

" BRIDGE TO ADJACENT GRADE g

FIREWOOD STORAGE b

DRYER VENTS THROUGH ROOF 10,
20,

CONTROLED ACCESS KEYPAD 21

2

23,

WATERCLOSETS & URINALS TO BE MAXIMUM 16 GALLONS
PER FLUSH PER UPC 402.0.

WHDOW MANUFAGTURER TQ VERIFY THEIR SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLY WITH EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER UBT 3104
FOR WINDOW SIZES NOTED ON PLAN,

WALL STUD SIZE INDICATED N KEYNOTES AND ON PLAN
ARE PROVIDED TO SET WALL WIDTH, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ACTUAL STUD AND POST REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DRINXING FOUNTAINS WILL COMPLY WITH HEIGHTS,
mwm}mw.zmmmm AND PROTECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY

SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE PROVIDEDR PER UR.C,
SECTION 310.10. THE SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE HARD-
WIRED WiTH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOCATED {1 N
EACH BEDROOM AND HALLWAY QUTSIDE OF THE
BEDROOMS, SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS,
SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS. INSTALL AND
LOCATE N COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURES

LISTED REQUIREMENTS.

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL {(WOOD] IN DUCTS AND RETURN AIR PLENUMS
Mmﬂzp.o_._b(mmob FLAME-SPREAD RATING g 26 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED
L 580,

ALL STUDS EXTENDING INTO A SOFFIT Wil BE PRE.
BOARDED WITH NON- COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
{RATED GYPED. AT BEARING WALLS! PER UB.C.
SEC. 3 PRIOR TO SOFFIT INSTALLATION,

CEILING HEIGHT INDICATED ARE NOMINAL FROM TOP
OF SLAER OR WOOD FLOOR SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF
JOIST FRAMING UON,

3/4* SECONDARY CONDENSATE DISCHARGE OVERFLOW
FROM AR CONDITIONING UNITS SHALL BE READLLY
LOCATED OVER WINDOW OR DOOR. {UMC SECTION 310.4.1)

PROVIDE PASSAGEWAY AND WORKING PLATEORM 7O

ATTIC MOUNTED FAU. PER UMGC, 2184 AND 319,53, PROVIDE
s g N
TO FAU, IN ATHIC PER UMC, 3196

PER UMC, 3198,

VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE DIMENSIONS, AND INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS WITH APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER PRIOR 7O
CABINET FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION

THE DOORWAY LEADING TO SANTIARY FACILITIES SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED, PER SECTION 118B.5, AS FOLLOWS:

Al AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4” THICK W/ EDGES w°
LONG AND A VORTEX POINTING UPWARD AT MEN'S
RESTROOMS. .

Bl. A CIRCLE 1/4" THICK, 12" IN DIAMETER AT WOMEN'S
RESTROUMS.

Cl. A 42* DIAMETER CIRCLE WITH A TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED
ON THE CIRCLE AND WITHIN THE 2" DIAMETER AT UNISEX
RESTROOMS.

D} THE REQUIRED SYMBOLS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE
DOGR AT A HEIGHT OF &0~

Ej. BRAILLE SIGNAGE SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED ON THE WALL
ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOORWAYS
LEADING TO THE SANITARY FACLIIES, PER SECTION 117859,

THE DOORS TO THE ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT'

Wi BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE WITH:
Al 32" MIN, CLEARANCE WHEN LOCATED AT THE END OF THE
COMPARTMENT. ’

Bl 34 MIN. CLEARANCE WHEN LOCATED AT THE SIDE OF THE
COMPARTMENT. .

IF STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, THAT THE
FOLLOWING WILL BE PROVIDED, PER SECTION Mi6B.7.13.

Al 9* MIN. CLEARANCE FOR FOOTRESTS UNDERNEATH.

Bl A SELF CLOSING DEVICE.

i NON-STANDARD COMPARTMENT DOORS ARE USED, CLEARANCE
AT THE STRIKE EDGE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1004.8.2.2 1S REQUIRED,

SHOWER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS,
PER SECTION T15B.82 AND CALIFORNIA PLUMBING GODE:
Al COMPARTMENTS ARE EITHER:
. 42° N VADTH BETWEEN WALL SURFAGES, AND 48" MIN. iN
DEPTH HAVING A ENTRANCE OPENING OF 42° IN. OR
8. 6G* MIN. IN WIDTH BETWEEN WALL SURFACES, AND 30“ MIN. iN
DEPTH HAVING A FULL OPENING WIDTH ON THE LONG SIDE.
AS AN ALTERNATE, SHOWERS 60" MIN. IN WIDTH MAY BE 36*
MIN, IN DEPTH AS LONG AS THE ENTRANGE OPENING WIDTH
IS A MN, OF 36"
B).- GRAB BARS COMPLY WITH SECTION 1#6B.8 LOCATED:
. ON WALLS ADJAGENT TO AND OPPOSITE THE SEAT,

-H#h MOUNTED 33" MIN BUT 38° ABOVE THE BHOWER FLOOR.

‘Gl OF A THESHOLD OR RECESSED DROP I8 USED, IF SHALL BE

0 1727 (N HEIGHT, WITH A BEVELED OF SLOPED OF 46 DEGRESS
FROM THE HORIZONTAL. .

Dl THE SHOWER FLOOR SHALL SLOPE 1/2 PER FT. TOWARD THE
REAR TO A DRAIN LOCATED 6 OF THE REAR WALL.

£} THE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL BE OF EITHER CARBORUNDUM,
GRIT FACED TiLE OR OF MATERIAL PROVIDED EQUIVALENT SLIP
RESISTANCE.

EL INDICATE A FOLDING SEAT, LOCATED ON THE WALL OPPOSHE
THE CONTROLS, 18* ABOVE THE FLOOR, -

Gl THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 407
ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.

Hl. A FLEXIBLE HAND-HELD SHOWER UNIT IS REQUIRED WITH:

#. A BOSE 80" MiN. LONG. THE HEAD MOUNTED 48" ABOVE
FiNISHED FLOOR. .
NOTE: TWO WALL-MOUNTED .mm».mwmw%%m %.m .wz%qmbr_rm_v IN LIEY

OF THE HAND-HELD UNIT IN AREAS XCESSIVE
VANDALISM, PER SECTION 6-1505,

Gl THE SOAPDISH WHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CONTROL WALL 49°
ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.

WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS PROVIDE FOR RODMS AND
SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIER BY BRAKLE, SECTION H17B.S.

THE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 41178.56 WILL BE SATISFED.

EXTERIOR DOORS, DOORS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, WINDOWS ARND
THEIR HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TO THE SECURITY PROVISIONS OF

SINGLE SWINGING DOORS, ACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DQORS, AND THE
BOTTOM LEAF OF DUTCH DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DEADBOLY
AND A LATCH. IF A KEY-LOOGKING FEATURE IS INCORPQRATED IN THE
LATCHING MECHAMNISM, A DEAD LATCH SHALL BE UBED. DEADBOLTS SHALL
CONTAIN HARDENED INSERTS OR EQUIVALENT, SO AS TO REPEL CUTTING
TOOL ATTACK., THE DEAD BOLT LOCKS SHALL BE KEY OPERATED FROM
THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOQR AND ENGAGED QR DISENGAGED FROM
THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR BY A DREVICE NOT REQUIRING A K&Y,
TOOL QR EXCESSIVE FORCE, .

NACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF DOORS OR UPPER LEAF O DUTCH DOOR
SHALL HAVE DEADBCGLT AS PER PARAGRAPH ‘A" NOT KEY OPERATED, OR
HARDENED DEADBOLT TOP AND BOTTOM WITH 1/2° EMBEDMENT.

SWINGING WOOD DOORIS) SHALL BE SOLID CORE NOT LESS
THAN 1-3/8" THICK.

PANELS OF WOOD DODRS SHALL BE FABRICATED OF LUMBER NOT LESS
THAN 1-3/8° THIGK, PROVIDED SHAPED PORTION OF PANELS ARE NOY
LESS THAN 1/4° THICK, INDIVIDUAL PANELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 300
SOUARE INCHES IN AREA.

HOLLOW-CORE DOORS OR DOORS LESS THAN 1-378 IN THICKNESS

EITHER OF WHICH SHALL BE COVERED ON THE INSIDE FACE WITH 16-
GAUGE SHEET METAL ATTACHEDR WITH SCREWS AT 8" MAXIMUM CENTERS
AROUND THE PERIMETER .

DOCGR HINGE PINES ACCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE SHALL BE
BE NON-REMOVABLE.

DOOR STOPS OF WOOD JAMBES OF INL-SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE ONE
PIECE CONSTRUCTION OR JOINED BY A RABBET.

WINDOWS AND DOOR LIGHTS WITHIN 40" OF THE LOCKING DEVICE OF
THE POOR SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED/APPROVED BURGLARY RESISTANT/
PROTECTED BY BARS, SCREENS, OR GRILLS.

ELEVATORS MUSY GOMPLY WITH CHAPTER 30, CBC. i
EXITS TO BE LIGHTED WITH AT LEAST ONE.FOOT CANDLE AT FLOOR LEVEL §

EXIT SIGN [LUMINATION: SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY :
LLUMINATED BY TWO ELECTRIC LAMPS OR SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SELAH
LUMINOUS TYPE. WHEN THE LUMINANCE ON THE FACE OF AN £XIT I3 FROM §
AN EXTERNAL SQURCE, IT SHALL HAYE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5.0g
FOOT-CANDLES FROM EITHER LAMP. INTERNALLY LLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL §
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT LUMINANCE.

£XT SIGN POWER SUPPLY: CURRENT SURPLY TO ONE OF THE LAMPS OF EXIN
SIGNS SHALL 8E PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' WIRING SYSTEM. POWER TO
THE OTHER LAMP SHALL BE FROM STORAGE BATTERIES CR AN ON-SITE
GENERATOH SEY AND THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ELECTRICAL CODE.

REFER TO BELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXIT SIGN LOCATIONS.
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UNDER GRADUATE'S BULDING o
: 1 SQUARE FOOTAGES INDIGATED ABOVE
SZomag@;ﬁm% ﬁw m.m % ARE FOR BULDING DEPARTMENT
LAUNDRY 474 SE NET SUBMITTAL ONLY. NOT TO BE USED FOR
KITCHEN 52 SE NET CONSTRUCTION ESTMATES, MARKETING,
WOMEN 09 SE-NET SALES LITERATURE, OR SALES
MEN 005 NET DOCUMENTATION, |
2 FLOOR AREAS INDICATED HAVE BEEN
CALCULATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
CBC. SECTION 207 FLOOR AREA
OOVERED UNCONDITIONED AREA 7 NETSF,
MAINTENANCE/STORAGE ROOM 0 NETSF,
ENTRY 1 77 NETSK
TOTAL 1447 NET SF.
IOCCUPANT LOAD & OCCUPANCY GCHART
T ROOM BLD@& CODE OCCUPANT ROOM AREA | OCOUPANT | CCCUPANT
- SECTION LOAD FACTOR SF. LOAD DESCRPTION
i | OUNGE TABLE $A 5 1 4BSE 28 B
| LAUNDRY TABLE DA 5 474 SF, g B
| MANTENANCE/STORAGE ROOM | TABLE 1A 0 10 SF. 1 B
§ WOMEN TABLE 0A - 09 SF. - B
B MEN TABLE DA - 9 SF. B
§ COFFEE BAR . TABLE A 200 %2 SF. 1 B
i TOTAL BULDING OCCUPANT LOAD . B
| OCOUPANT LOAD REQURENENTS
1 () DAT REQURED AT LEASING OFRCES PROVIDED IN COMPLIANGE WITH GBC, 03
| 0 PERGBC, 10023 ASSEMBLY ROOMS WIH AN OCGUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE WITHOUT FIXED SEATING
} WL POST OCCUPANT LORD OF ROGM
2 PROVIDE A SGN ON OR NEAR THE EXT DOOR, READING *THS DOOR TO REMAN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS? :
g%%omao%?ﬁ%moa%%ﬂ_g F1LOOR PLA
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24 STUD WALL

Tezermemme v STUD WALL W/ SCUND ATTENUATION
semmemecat 20 STUD WALL WITH THERMAL INGLLATION AT EXTEROR

N LRI e AN b )

WALL - SEE TITLE 24 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
T 6 STUD WAL
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